Form PTO-1595 1 7-29

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	944765 U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edward J. Whelan	Name: <u>Sequa Can Machinery</u> , Inc.
Bawara o. wherun	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 N	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 401 Central Avenue
☐ Other	
	City: East Rutherford State: NJ Zip: 0707
Execution Date: November 26, 2001	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	oplication, the execution date of the application is: June 3,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/327831 (f. 6/8/99)	
Additional numbers	¦ s attached? ☐ Yes ∰ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Mitchell D. Bittman</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Sequa Corporation	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
002 GTUNII 00000058 194970 Patent Pepartment	
54140.00_CH	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3 University Plaza	400
	19–4970
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07601	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
	Stell belling a hold
Mitchell D. Bittman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012439 FRAME: 0309

INVENTOR(S):

Edward J. Whelan

TITLE:

INKING SYSTEM WITH A BELT AND DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER SPEEDS

ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS,	I,	Edwar	rd J.	Whelan						
a citizen of		the U	nited S	State	s of Am						
residing at		35 Go	ldensp	rings	Drive,	Lakev	vood, N.	08701			
have invent	ed certair	new a	nd usefi	ıl imp	rovemen	ts for v	vhich I ha	ave execu	ıted		
	an a	pplicati	on for	Lette	rs Patent	of the	United	States, i	dentifie	ed as	
INKING	SYSTEM	WITH A	A BELT	AND	DIFFERE	NTIAL	ROLLER	SPEEDS	S.N.	09/327831	(f.6/8/9
and											

WHEREAS, SEQUA CAN MACHINERY, INC., a Corporation of Ohio, with offices at 401 Central Avenue, East Rutherford, NJ 07073, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, transfer and set over, unto the said SEQUA CAN MACHINERY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country of countries foreign to the United States, including right of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said SEQUA CAN MACHINERY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 012439 FRAME: 0310 assigns the power to insert on this assignment deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

26 Nov 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and seal this 26 day of LONEMER., 2001.

STATE OF OLD AND SS:

COUNTY OF OLD AND SS:

On this 26 day of November, 2001 before me, a Notary Public in and

me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and

for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared EDWARD J. WHELAN

he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

AND I HEREBY grant the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and

Notary Public

DEBRA L. SEAMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2004

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 012439 FRAME: 0311